Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	(10 pm)				
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the Director					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Prease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
JHMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., formerly known of JPMorgan Chase Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:  X Other National banking association Citizenship (see guidelines) National Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 7, 2007  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreement Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing C. Identification or Description of	Internal Address: C/O TreeHouse Foods, Inc. Street Address: Two Westbrook Corporate City: Westchester Center  State: IL Country: USA Zip: 60154  No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States				
<ol> <li>Name &amp; address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Laura Konrath</u></li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
onternal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  Bireet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
lity: Chicago	CICIOSGO				
tate: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60601</u> hone Number: <u>312–558–6352</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date				
ax Number: 312-558-5700 mail Address: clkonrath@winston.com, Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 232428 Authorized User Name Laura Conrath				
Laura Konrath	20 7 Date 7				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and occurrent:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) a	hould be favor to 1570 co.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 7/3/2007 2:37:40 PM PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

**EXHIBIT A** 

Assignment of Copyrights, Patents and Trademark Security Agreement

Registration/Application

Continuation Item 4

MarkOwner/RegistrantNumberStatusVan de Walle FarmsBorrower1,566,229Filed 11/14/89San Antonio FarmsBorrower2,521,748Filed 12/21/01

Release of Assignment of Copyright, Patents and Trademarks/4746224.2

Exhibit A

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS - SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, VDW ACQUISITION, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, (the "Assignor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, a New York banking corporation, now known as JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Assignee"), have entered into that certain Assignment of Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of June 7, 2002.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to release the security interest provided for by the Security Agreement referenced;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the Assignee hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the collateral (listed on the attached Exhibit A) but only to the extent of such security interest and lien granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Assignment of Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks - Security Agreement effective as of the 315 day of May, 2007.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank

Jennifer Stewar

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

VDW Acquisition, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

By: VDW Management, L.L.C.,

a Texas limited liability company, its general partner

By:
Name:
Title:

Release of Assignment of Copyright, Patents and Trademarks/4746224.2

Page 1

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS - SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, VDW ACQUISITION, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, (the "Assignor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, a New York banking corporation, now known as JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Assignee"), have entered into that certain Assignment of Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of June 7, 2002.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to release the security interest provided for by the Security Agreement referenced;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the Assignee hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the collateral (listed on the attached Exhibit A) but only to the extent of such security interest and lien granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Assignment of Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks - Security Agreement effective as of the \_\_ day of May, 2007.

> JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank

By:		
	Jennifer Stewart	
	Vice Provident	

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

VDW Acquisition, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

By: VDW Management, L.L.C.,

a Texas limited liability company, its general partner

Name: Title:

Release of Assignment of Copyright, Patents and Trademarks/4746224.2

Page 1

STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF BEXAR	§ §
N/04, 2007 by	vas acknowledged before me on the 29th day of <u>JENNIFER Stewart</u> of
	I.A., a national banking association, formerly known as a way York corporation, on behalf of said association.
JI Morgan Chase Dank, a Me	W Tork corporation, on behalf of said association.
P/ DFF Note lic	Pat Petelogs
State as	Notary Public, State of TEXAS
Feorusity 28, 2009	My Commission Expires: <u>02/28/2009</u>
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §
COUNTY OF BEXAR	§
This instrument was 2007 by	acknowledged before me on the day of,
of VDW Management, LLC VDW Acquistion, Ltd., a Tex	c, a Texas limited liability company and general partner of was limited partnership, on behalf of said limited partnership.
	Notary Public, State of
	My Commission Expires:

Winston & Strawn

Notary Public, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires:

Release of Assignment of Copyright, Patents and Trademarks/4746224.2

Page 2

Winston & Strawn 7/3/2007 2:37:40 PM PAGE 009/009 Fax Server

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Assignment of Copyrights, Patents and Trademark Security Agreement

Mark	Registration/Application			
	Owner/Registrant	<u>Number</u>	<u>Status</u>	
Van de Walle Farms	Borrower	1,566,229	Filed 11/14/89	
San Antonio Farms	Borrower	2,521,748	Filed 12/21/01	

Release of Assignment of Copyright, Patents and Trademarks/4746224.2

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

Exhibit A